prevailing from time to time (hereinafter collectively referred to as “Employee(s)” selected on the basis 

of criteria decided by Board under the Plan, such number of stock options convertible into Equity Shares 

of the Company (“Options”), in one or more tranches, not exceeding 17,73,031 (Seventeen lakh Seventy 

Three Thousand and Thirty One) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten only) each, at such 

price and on such terms and conditions as may be fixed or determined by the Board in accordance with 

the provision of the Plan and all provisions of applicable laws. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Plan may also envisage provisions for providing financial assistance

[...]

issue and allot at any time in one or more tranches to or for the benefit of eligible Employees and 

Directors of the group company(ies) including subsidiary / Associate company(ies), whether in or outside 

India, such number of stock options convertible into Equity Shares of the Company (“Options”), in one 

or more tranches, not exceeding 17,73,031 (Seventeen Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Thirty One) 

equity shares of face value of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten Only) each, at such price and on such terms and 

conditions as may be fixed or determined by the Compensation / Nomination and Remuneration 

Committee in accordance with the provision of the Plan and all provisions of applicable laws.